CH \$40.00 78528

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM458246

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/03/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cequent Consumer Products, Inc.		12/30/2016	Corporation: OHIO

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cequent Performance Products, Inc.	12/30/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Horizon Global Americas Inc.
Street Address:	47912 Halyard Drive
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48170
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78528417	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6103718506

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609 987 7050

Email: ejs@stevenslee.com

Correspondent Name: Elliott J. Stein
Address Line 1: 100 Lenox Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elliott J. Stein
SIGNATURE:	/varlawyer/

DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2018				
Total Attachments: 9					
ource=Cequent merger certificate#page1.tif					
ource=Cequent merger certificate#page2.tif					
ource=Cequent merger certificate#page3.tif					
source=Cequent merger certificate#page	e4.tif				
source=Cequent merger certificate#page	e5.tif				
source=Cequent merger certificate#page	e6.tif				
source=Cequent merger certificate#page	e7.tif				
source=Cequent merger certificate#page	e8.tif				
source=Cequent merger certificate#page	e9.tif				



DATE 01/04/2017 DOCUMENT ID 201700400370

DESCRIPTION Merger (MER) FILING EXPED 99.00 200.00

PENALTY CEI

Y CERT COPY 00 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY STEVE ELIAS 50 W. BROAD STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted
1390361

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

HORIZON GLOBAL AMERICAS INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Merger

Document No(s):

201700400370

Effective Date: 01/03/2017

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 4th day of January, A.D. 2017.

Jon Hustel
Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1

DATE 01/04/2017 DOCUMENT ID 201700400370

DESCRIPTION

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING EXPED 0.00 0.00 PENALTY CERT COPY 0.00 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY STEVE ELIAS 50 W. BROAD STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted
CP849

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

CEQUENT CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Effective Date: 01/03/2017

201700400370



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 4th day of January, A.D. 2017.

Jon Hustel

Ohio Secretary of State



Form 551 Prescribed by:

JON HUSTED OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE

Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (877-767-3453) Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 www.OhioSecreteryofState.gov busserv@OhioSecreteryofState.gov

File online or for more information; www.OHBusinessCentral.com

Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43218

Expedite Filing (Two business day processing time Requires an additional \$100.00)

P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate of Merger

Filing Fee: \$99 (154-MER) Forms Must Be Typed

A. Name of Entity Surviving the Merger	Cequent Performance Products, Inc.	
B. Name Change: As a result of this mer	ger, the name of the surviving entity has cha	anged to the following
Horizon Global Americas Inc.		
(Complete only if name of surviving er	itity is changing through the merger)	
C. The surviving entity is a (Please ch	eck the appropriate box and fill in the ap	propriate blanks)
1. Domestic (Ohio entity)	Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)	
	Delaware	
	Jurisdiction of formation	
2. Charter/Registration/License Num	1390361	
a viation togionation mortor num	(If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)	
3. X For-Profit Corporation		
☐Nonprofit Corporation		
For-Profit Limited Liability Comp	any.	
Nonprofit Limited Liability Comp	any.	
Partnership		
☐Limited Partnership		
Limited Liability Partnership		\$ 02
		. (0

Page 1 of 6

Doc ID -->

Form 551

Page 2 of 6

VI. S	STAT	EMENT	OF	MERGER	ĺ
-------	------	-------	----	--------	---

Upon filling this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

Vame	· Contract C			
			difference of the second of th	
Mailing Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 		
and and the first of the foreign and the first of the fi	 		Ohio	
City		 	State	Zip Code

IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE

☐Amendments are attached

If a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation or foreign corporation to be licensed in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic constituent corporation, and/or by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio.

No Amendments

X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

A surviving foreign entity that wishes to qualify in Ohio as part of the merger must file an additional form, as listed below, but no additional filing fee is required.

Foreign Qualifying Corporation - Form 530A or B and Certificate of Good Standing

Foreign Notice (if qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association) - Form 552

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company - Form 533B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership - Form 531B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Partnership - Form 537 and Evidence of Existence in Jurisdiction of Formation

Form 551

Page 3 of 6

The undersigned constituent entities (constituent entities include all merging and surviving entities) have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by their duly authorized officers, partners and representatives.

	Cequent Performance Products, Inc.
,	Name of entity
Ву:	
	Signature
lts:	Jay Goldbaum, Vice President, Secretary and Director
	Title
	Constant Constant of Constant
,	Cequent Consumer Products, Inc.
	Name of entity
By:	× No.
۱: ye	Signature
its:	Jay Goldbaum, Vice President, Secretary and Director
1601.1	Title
,	Name of entity
By:	
υy.	Signature
its:	
160.	Title

An authorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger certificate (ORC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1705.38(A), 1776.70(A), 1782.433(A)). this includes all merging and surviving entities.

Form 551

Page 4 of 6

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CEQUENT CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.", AN OHIO CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "CEQUENT PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS, INC." UNDER THE
NAME OF "HORIZON GLOBAL AMERICAS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2017, AT 3:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Authentication: 201806032

Date: 01-03-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006250 FRAME: 0678

2231485 8100M SR# 20170019281

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:09 PM 01/03/2017
FILED 03:09 PM 01/03/2017
SR 20170019281 - File Number 2231485

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

CEQUENT CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC. INTO CEQUENT PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 1701.79 of the Ohio Revised Code, the undersigned corporation does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The constituent entities (the "Constituent Entities") participating in the merger herein certified (the "Merger") are:

- (i) Cequent Consumer Products, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Ohio ("<u>CCPI</u>"); and
- (ii) Cequent Performance Products, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 31, 2016 by and between CCPI and the Company (the "Merger Agreement") has been authorized, approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the applicable provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the Ohio Revised Code.

THIRD: The Company shall be the surviving corporation in the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation"). The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended to Horizon Global Americas Inc.

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Company in effect at the Effective Time (as defined below) shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is 47912 Halyard Drive, Plymouth, Michigan 48170.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The Merger shall become effective on December 31, 2016 for accounting purposes only, and effective for all other purposes upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Effective Time").

EIGHTH: CCPI is authorized to issue 2,000 common shares, without par value,

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by its authorized officer.

Dated: December 30, 2016

CEQUENT PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS, INC.

By:

Name: Jay Goldbaum

Title: Vice President and Secretary

[Signature page to Certificate of Merger]

NAI-1501037629v6

RECORDED: 01/17/2018